2007 Louisiana Master Gardener™ Extension Volunteer Program Annual Report

LMG Program
Name

Ascension/St. James

CenLa

Delta

East Baton Rouge

Greater New

Orleans

Lafayette

LaTerre

Natchitoches

Northcentral

Northeast

Northwest

Piney Hills

Tri Parish

River Region

Sabine

Southwest

St. Martin/Iberia

St. Tammany

Tangipahoa

Washington

TOTAL

Total
LMGs
Trained

35

63

38

420

271

181

129

55

63

190

343

83

99

58

43

74

83

184

92

68

2572

LMGs
Previously | Trained in
Trained

25

63

38

400

46

60

176

320

65

99

49

43

74

83

168

87

68

2387

10

20

21

17

20

14

23

18

16

LMGs

Returning

from

Previous

Years

13

138

57

76

75

15

47

126

42

20

14

69

32

Active
LMGs

23

158

78

93

95

24

61

149

60

18

20

14

85

37

941

Volunteer
Retention

66%

10%

0%

38%

29%

51%

74%

44%

14%

32%

43%

2%

1%

31%

47%

19%

5%

46%

40%

9%

37%

Volunteer
Hours for
2007

697.08

89

10875.65

5108.85

7934.5

3847.15

587

275

3379.5

9581.6

3400.5

12

815

834.8

444

189

2849.6

1475.85

215.25

52611.33

Average
Individual
LMG Hours

30

15

69

65

85

40

24

31

55

64

57

12

45

42

32

47

34

40

36

56

0.35

0.05

5.50

0.30

0.14

171

172

0.01

0.41

0.42

0.22

0.10

1.44

0.75

0.11

26.63

Value of
FTE Value|Volunteer Hours
@ $18.77/hr

$13,084.19

$1,670.53

$204,135.95

$95,893.11

$148,930.57.

$72,211.01

$11,017.99

$5,161.75

$63,433.22

$179,846.63

$63,827.39

$225.24

$15,297.55

$15,669.20

$8,333.88

$3,547.53

$53,486.99

$27,701.70

$4,040.24

$987,514.66

Total
Volunteer
Contacts
for 2007

5401

1554

150990

45231

67083

46905

55697

1786

37083

180655

36780

190000

23142

7814

15616

4766

122776

25840

3783

1022902

Average
LMG
Contacts

956

580

721

494

2321

608

1212

613

190000

1286

391

1115

1192

1444

698

630

1087

1322.1

1475.8

11415

1616.45

246

72

639

2213.8

1211

115

428.5

194

455.5

238.25

56

11526.4

Average
Individual

8.37

18.92

12.27

17.02

10.25

8.00

10.48

14.86

20.18

0.00

0.64

21.43

13.86

0.00

5.36

6.44

9.33

12.25

for 2007

3205

512

26003

22550.39

33975.1

35604.89

5541

2329

30135.6

25670.45

18830

1218

10827,

4027

190

15481.4

23902.7

794

260796.53

Value of LMG
Mileage @ $0.18

$576.90

$92.16

$4,680.54

$4,059.07

$6,115.52

$6,408.88

$997.38

$419.22

$5,424.41

$4,620.68

$3,389.40

$0.00

$219.24

$1,948.86

$724.86

$34.20

$2,786.65

$4,302.49

$142.92

$46,943.38

$710.36

$20.00

$3,357.39

$4,492.08

$1,590.62

$3,309.72

$982.00

$730.00

$533.98

$2,264.42

$2,605.82

$0.00

$86.00

$2,172.70

$728.57

$0.00

$3,971.82

$1,249.18

$95.00

$28,899.66

Unreimbursed [Total LMG
LMG Volunteer [Volunteer
Expenses

$14,371.45

$1,782.69

$212,173.88

$104,444.26

$156,636.70

$81,929.61

$12,997.37

$6,310.97

$69,391.60

$186,731.73

$69,822.61

$225.24

$15,602.79

$19,790.76

$9,787.31

$3,581.73

$60,245.46

$33,253.37

$4,278.16

$1,063,357.70



